
John Carroll (11-1,1-1 NCAC) -vs- La Roche (4-9,4-0 AMCC)
01/07/26 at Kerr Fitness & Sports Cen, Pittsburgh, PA

 
 

 
 
John Carroll 69

La Roche 59

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: Kerr Fitness & Sports Cen, Pittsburgh, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
John Carroll 20 17 11 21 69
La Roche 13 12 13 21 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Perusek,Carly * 28 7-9 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 2 0 6 1 4 18
33 Ryncarz,Ava * 31 5-14 1-8 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 4 0 0 13
14 Semptimphelter,Graci * 25 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 8
00 Heuker,Carmen * 29 1-4 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 4 5 3 0 1 4
30 Laub,Brooke * 29 0-4 0-2 4-4 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 4
22 McKenney,Kaylie 18 4-6 0-0 3-5 1-6 7 0 5 0 0 2 11
05 Finazzo,Nicci 24 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 3 6
21 McCormick,Erin 6 1-4 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Houillion,Bella 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Puletti,Katie 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 2-22 15-18 10-23 33 16 15 16 1 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 5-5   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-9   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 26-58   44.8 % 2-22   9.1 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Dunn,Jazmine * 39 8-17 1-3 8-9 1-5 6 1 4 4 0 0 25
05 Kelly,Catherine * 37 4-6 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 0 10
02 Kizart,J'La * 29 4-6 0-0 2-6 1-3 4 4 1 5 0 1 10
10 Burwell,Nautica * 32 3-10 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 0 7
30 Nease,Kaitlyn * 23 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 4 2 2 1 2 7
01 Fisher,Emily 22 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
13 James,Danaeja 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
22 Odille,Addison 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-49 2-7 13-21 5-20 25 18 9 18 3 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 1-1   100.00 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 22-49   44.9 % 2-7   28.6 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: John Carroll Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La Roche
09:46 TURNOVER  by KELLY,CATHERINE

MISS 3PTR by RYNCARZ,AVA 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by NEASE,KAITLYN

09:09 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CATHERINE

09:06 0-2 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RYNCARZ,AVA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BURWELL,NAUTICA
08:29 TURNOVER  by KIZART,J'LA

TURNOVER  by HEUKER,CARMEN 08:07
08:07 STEAL  by NEASE,KAITLYN

FOUL  by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 07:46
SUB OUT by HEUKER,CARMEN 07:46
SUB OUT by PERUSEK,CARLY 07:46
SUB IN by FINAZZO,NICCI 07:46
SUB IN by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 07:46

07:34 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CATHERINE
REBOUND DEF by LAUB,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:27 2-2
ASSIST  by LAUB,BROOKE --

07:27 FOUL  by DUNN,JAZMINE
GOOD FT by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE(fastbreak) 07:27 3-2 V 1

07:08 TURNOVER  by DUNN,JAZMINE
STEAL  by FINAZZO,NICCI 07:08
TURNOVER  by FINAZZO,NICCI 07:02

06:42 TURNOVER  by KIZART,J'LA
STEAL  by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI(in the paint) 06:34 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --

06:24 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KIZART,J'LA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE

06:00 FOUL  by KIZART,J'LA
SUB OUT by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 06:00
SUB OUT by LAUB,BROOKE 06:00
SUB OUT by RYNCARZ,AVA 06:00
SUB IN by HEUKER,CARMEN 06:00
SUB IN by PULETTI,KATIE 06:00
SUB IN by PERUSEK,CARLY 06:00
MISS 3PTR by PULETTI,KATIE 05:53
REBOUND OFF by PERUSEK,CARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by PERUSEK,CARLY(in the paint) 05:43 7-4 V 3

05:35 TURNOVER  by KIZART,J'LA
GOOD 3PTR by HEUKER,CARMEN 05:20 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --

05:00 MISS JUMPER by NEASE,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --

04:48 FOUL  by NEASE,KAITLYN
04:48 SUB OUT by KIZART,J'LA
04:48 SUB IN by JAMES,DANAEJA

GOOD FT by PERUSEK,CARLY 04:48 11-4 V 7
GOOD FT by PERUSEK,CARLY 04:48 12-4 V 8

04:30 TURNOVER  by DUNN,JAZMINE
MISS 3PTR by HEUKER,CARMEN 04:15
REBOUND OFF by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by FINAZZO,NICCI(in the paint) 04:10 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --

04:01 TURNOVER  by BURWELL,NAUTICA
STEAL  by FINAZZO,NICCI 04:01



GOOD LAYUP by FINAZZO,NICCI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:56 16-4 V 12
03:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:56 SUB OUT by DUNN,JAZMINE
03:56 SUB IN by FISHER,EMILY

SUB OUT by PULETTI,KATIE 03:56
SUB OUT by FINAZZO,NICCI 03:56
SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 03:56
SUB IN by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 03:56
SUB IN by LAUB,BROOKE 03:56
SUB IN by RYNCARZ,AVA 03:56

03:48 TURNOVER  by BURWELL,NAUTICA
STEAL  by PERUSEK,CARLY 03:48
TURNOVER  by HEUKER,CARMEN 03:33

03:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:20 SUB OUT by FISHER,EMILY
03:20 SUB IN by DUNN,JAZMINE
03:12 16-6 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE
MISS LAYUP by LAUB,BROOKE(in the paint) 02:51
REBOUND OFF by LAUB,BROOKE --

02:49 SUB OUT by JAMES,DANAEJA
02:49 SUB IN by FISHER,EMILY

TURNOVER  by RYNCARZ,AVA 02:45
02:30 16-9 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,CATHERINE
02:23 FOUL  by NEASE,KAITLYN
02:23 SUB OUT by NEASE,KAITLYN
02:23 SUB IN by JAMES,DANAEJA

SUB OUT by HEUKER,CARMEN 02:23
SUB OUT by PERUSEK,CARLY 02:23
SUB IN by FINAZZO,NICCI 02:23
SUB IN by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 02:23
MISS 3PTR by LAUB,BROOKE 02:17
REBOUND OFF by RYNCARZ,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI(in the paint) 02:00 18-9 V 9
ASSIST  by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --

01:29 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JAZMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:08 FOUL  by FISHER,EMILY

GOOD FT by LAUB,BROOKE 01:08 19-9 V 10
GOOD FT by LAUB,BROOKE 01:08 20-9 V 11

00:58 20-11 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RYNCARZ,AVA 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DANAEJA
FOUL  by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 00:15
SUB OUT by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 00:15
SUB IN by PULETTI,KATIE 00:15

00:15 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE
00:15 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE

MISS 3PTR by RYNCARZ,AVA 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAZMINE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: John Carroll Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La Roche
SUB OUT by PULETTI,KATIE 10:00
SUB OUT by FINAZZO,NICCI 10:00
SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by HEUKER,CARMEN 10:00
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,ERIN 10:00



SUB IN by PERUSEK,CARLY 10:00
09:46 MISS JUMPER by BURWELL,NAUTICA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,ERIN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAZMINE
09:08 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAUB,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by RYNCARZ,AVA 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,EMILY
08:48 SUB OUT by JAMES,DANAEJA
08:48 SUB IN by KIZART,J'LA
08:40 MISS JUMPER by BURWELL,NAUTICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by PERUSEK,CARLY 08:26 22-13 V 9
ASSIST  by HEUKER,CARMEN --
FOUL  by LAUB,BROOKE 08:12

08:12 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by KELLY,CATHERINE
08:12 22-15 V 7 GOOD FT by KELLY,CATHERINE
08:12 SUB OUT by KELLY,CATHERINE
08:12 SUB IN by NEASE,KAITLYN

TURNOVER  by PERUSEK,CARLY 08:01
08:01 SUB OUT by BURWELL,NAUTICA
08:01 SUB IN by ODILLE,ADDISON

SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,ERIN 08:01
SUB OUT by LAUB,BROOKE 08:01
SUB IN by PULETTI,KATIE 08:01
SUB IN by FINAZZO,NICCI 08:01

07:44 MISS LAYUP by ODILLE,ADDISON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PERUSEK,CARLY 07:44
REBOUND DEF by PERUSEK,CARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by PERUSEK,CARLY(in the paint) 07:24 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by HEUKER,CARMEN --

07:05 24-17 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FISHER,EMILY

06:57 FOUL  by FISHER,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by RYNCARZ,AVA 06:55 26-17 V 9
ASSIST  by HEUKER,CARMEN --
FOUL  by PERUSEK,CARLY 06:43

06:36 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RYNCARZ,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by RYNCARZ,AVA 06:28
REBOUND OFF by HEUKER,CARMEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FINAZZO,NICCI(in the paint) 06:19 28-17 V 11
ASSIST  by HEUKER,CARMEN --

05:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by HEUKER,CARMEN 05:44
SUB OUT by FINAZZO,NICCI 05:44
SUB OUT by RYNCARZ,AVA 05:44
SUB IN by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 05:44
SUB IN by HOUILLION,BELLA 05:44
SUB IN by LAUB,BROOKE 05:44
MISS 3PTR by PULETTI,KATIE 05:20
REBOUND OFF by HOUILLION,BELLA --
MISS 3PTR by PULETTI,KATIE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by NEASE,KAITLYN
04:56 MISS JUMPER by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIZART,J'LA
FOUL  by HOUILLION,BELLA 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by ODILLE,ADDISON
04:53 SUB OUT by NEASE,KAITLYN
04:53 SUB IN by KELLY,CATHERINE
04:53 SUB IN by BURWELL,NAUTICA



SUB OUT by PULETTI,KATIE 04:53
SUB OUT by PERUSEK,CARLY 04:53
SUB IN by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 04:53
SUB IN by RYNCARZ,AVA 04:53

04:53 MISS FT by KIZART,J'LA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:53 MISS FT by KIZART,J'LA
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by RYNCARZ,AVA(in the paint) 04:36 30-17 V 13

04:16 MISS 3PTR by BURWELL,NAUTICA
REBOUND DEF by HOUILLION,BELLA --
MISS 3PTR by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,EMILY
03:46 TURNOVER  by KIZART,J'LA

STEAL  by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 03:46
GOOD LAYUP by HOUILLION,BELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:39 32-17 V 15
ASSIST  by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI --

03:18 32-19 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,JAZMINE
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE(in the paint) 03:05 34-19 V 15

02:38 34-21 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BURWELL,NAUTICA(in the paint)
02:30 FOUL  by KELLY,CATHERINE
02:30 SUB OUT by FISHER,EMILY
02:30 SUB IN by JAMES,DANAEJA

SUB OUT by HOUILLION,BELLA 02:30
SUB OUT by LAUB,BROOKE 02:30
SUB IN by HEUKER,CARMEN 02:30
SUB IN by FINAZZO,NICCI 02:30
MISS 3PTR by FINAZZO,NICCI 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAZMINE
02:07 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --
TURNOVER  by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 01:59

01:41 MISS LAYUP by BURWELL,NAUTICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE(in the paint) 01:24 36-21 V 15

00:52 36-23 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 00:35
REBOUND OFF by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI --
MISS 3PTR by RYNCARZ,AVA 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAZMINE
00:19 36-25 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint)
00:05 FOUL  by JAMES,DANAEJA

MISS FT by HEUKER,CARMEN 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEUKER,CARMEN 00:05 37-25 V 12

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: John Carroll Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La Roche
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,DANAEJA
10:00 SUB IN by NEASE,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by FINAZZO,NICCI 10:00
SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by PERUSEK,CARLY 10:00
SUB IN by LAUB,BROOKE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by LAUB,BROOKE 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by NEASE,KAITLYN
09:28 MISS LAYUP by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RYNCARZ,AVA --
TURNOVER  by RYNCARZ,AVA 09:08



09:08 STEAL  by NEASE,KAITLYN
FOUL  by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 09:01
SUB OUT by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 09:01
SUB IN by FINAZZO,NICCI 09:01

08:53 MISS 3PTR by BURWELL,NAUTICA
REBOUND DEF by RYNCARZ,AVA --
TURNOVER  by FINAZZO,NICCI 08:34

08:16 MISS LAYUP by BURWELL,NAUTICA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEASE,KAITLYN

08:13 TURNOVER  by NEASE,KAITLYN
STEAL  by HEUKER,CARMEN 08:13
MISS LAYUP by HEUKER,CARMEN(in the paint) 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KIZART,J'LA
07:57 37-27 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RYNCARZ,AVA(in the paint) 07:41 39-27 V 12
07:34 39-29 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KIZART,J'LA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:33
SUB OUT by PERUSEK,CARLY 07:33
SUB OUT by LAUB,BROOKE 07:33
SUB OUT by RYNCARZ,AVA 07:33
SUB IN by PULETTI,KATIE 07:33
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,ERIN 07:33
SUB IN by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 07:33

07:17 FOUL  by BURWELL,NAUTICA
MISS FT by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 07:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 07:17 40-29 V 11

06:57 40-31 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by NEASE,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIZART,J'LA

MISS LAYUP by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE(in the paint) 06:42
REBOUND OFF by FINAZZO,NICCI --
MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,ERIN 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KIZART,J'LA
06:23 TURNOVER  by BURWELL,NAUTICA

STEAL  by FINAZZO,NICCI 06:23
GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:16 42-31 V 11

06:16 FOUL  by KIZART,J'LA
GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,ERIN(fastbreak) 06:16 43-31 V 12

05:55 FOUL  by NEASE,KAITLYN
05:55 TURNOVER  by NEASE,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by FINAZZO,NICCI(in the paint) 05:45
05:45 BLOCK  by NEASE,KAITLYN

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CATHERINE
05:31 43-33 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KIZART,J'LA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEASE,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,ERIN 05:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:16 SUB OUT by BURWELL,NAUTICA
05:16 SUB OUT by NEASE,KAITLYN
05:16 SUB IN by FISHER,EMILY
05:16 SUB IN by JAMES,DANAEJA

SUB OUT by PULETTI,KATIE 05:16
SUB IN by PERUSEK,CARLY 05:16

04:59 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JAZMINE
REBOUND DEF by PERUSEK,CARLY --
TURNOVER  by PERUSEK,CARLY 04:49
SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 04:49
SUB IN by RYNCARZ,AVA 04:49
FOUL  by HEUKER,CARMEN 04:36
SUB OUT by HEUKER,CARMEN 04:36
SUB IN by LAUB,BROOKE 04:36



04:36 43-34 V 9 GOOD FT by KIZART,J'LA
04:36 43-35 V 8 GOOD FT by KIZART,J'LA

GOOD 3PTR by RYNCARZ,AVA 04:14 46-35 V 11
ASSIST  by FINAZZO,NICCI --
SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,ERIN 04:00
SUB IN by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 04:00

03:30 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,JAZMINE

03:27 46-37 V 9 GOOD TIPIN by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PERUSEK,CARLY 03:23

03:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:10 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,DANAEJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINAZZO,NICCI --
02:49 FOUL  by JAMES,DANAEJA

GOOD FT by LAUB,BROOKE 02:49 47-37 V 10
GOOD FT by LAUB,BROOKE 02:49 48-37 V 11

02:32 TURNOVER  by KIZART,J'LA
MISS 3PTR by RYNCARZ,AVA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KIZART,J'LA
02:06 MISS LAYUP by KIZART,J'LA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERUSEK,CARLY --
TURNOVER  by PERUSEK,CARLY 02:02

02:02 SUB OUT by JAMES,DANAEJA
02:02 SUB IN by NEASE,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by FINAZZO,NICCI 02:02
SUB IN by HEUKER,CARMEN 02:02

02:02 SUB OUT by KIZART,J'LA
02:02 SUB IN by BURWELL,NAUTICA
01:53 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by BURWELL,NAUTICA
FOUL  by HEUKER,CARMEN 01:49

01:38 MISS JUMPER by BURWELL,NAUTICA
REBOUND DEF by RYNCARZ,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by LAUB,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:10
REBOUND OFF by PERUSEK,CARLY --
MISS TIPIN by PERUSEK,CARLY(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BURWELL,NAUTICA
FOUL  by HEUKER,CARMEN 00:56

00:55 MISS FT by NEASE,KAITLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:55 48-38 V 10 GOOD FT by NEASE,KAITLYN
TURNOVER  by PERUSEK,CARLY 00:40

00:23 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI --
TURNOVER  by RYNCARZ,AVA 00:10

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: John Carroll Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La Roche
SUB OUT by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 10:00
SUB OUT by RYNCARZ,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by FINAZZO,NICCI 10:00
SUB IN by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 10:00

09:47 48-41 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BURWELL,NAUTICA
-- ASSIST  by NEASE,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE(in the paint) 09:26
09:26 BLOCK  by FISHER,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:10 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by PERUSEK,CARLY(in the paint) 08:56 50-41 V 9



ASSIST  by LAUB,BROOKE --
08:56 FOUL  by NEASE,KAITLYN
08:56 SUB OUT by NEASE,KAITLYN
08:56 SUB IN by KIZART,J'LA

GOOD FT by PERUSEK,CARLY 08:56 51-41 V 10
FOUL  by FINAZZO,NICCI 08:47

08:47 51-42 V 9 GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE
08:47 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE
08:38 FOUL  by KIZART,J'LA

SUB OUT by FINAZZO,NICCI 08:38
SUB IN by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 08:38
GOOD JUMPER by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 08:17 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by HEUKER,CARMEN --

07:59 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JAZMINE
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:53 55-43 V 12
ASSIST  by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE --

07:40 TURNOVER  by BURWELL,NAUTICA
STEAL  by PERUSEK,CARLY 07:40
TURNOVER  by HEUKER,CARMEN 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by KIZART,J'LA
FOUL  by PERUSEK,CARLY 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by BURWELL,NAUTICA
07:23 SUB IN by JAMES,DANAEJA

SUB OUT by PERUSEK,CARLY 07:23
SUB IN by RYNCARZ,AVA 07:23

07:23 55-44 V 11 GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE(fastbreak)
07:23 55-45 V 10 GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE(fastbreak)
07:11 FOUL  by JAMES,DANAEJA

MISS FT by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 07:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 07:11 56-45 V 11

06:52 56-47 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint)
06:46 FOUL  by KIZART,J'LA

SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,KAYLIE 06:46
SUB OUT by LAUB,BROOKE 06:46
SUB IN by FINAZZO,NICCI 06:46
SUB IN by PERUSEK,CARLY 06:46
MISS JUMPER by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI(in the paint) 06:32

06:32 BLOCK  by KELLY,CATHERINE
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAZMINE

06:25 56-49 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,JAZMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RYNCARZ,AVA(in the paint) 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,EMILY
FOUL  by FINAZZO,NICCI 05:49

05:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:49 SUB OUT by KIZART,J'LA
05:49 SUB IN by BURWELL,NAUTICA

FOUL  by FINAZZO,NICCI 05:46
SUB OUT by HEUKER,CARMEN 05:46
SUB IN by LAUB,BROOKE 05:46

05:46 MISS FT by DUNN,JAZMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:46 56-50 V 6 GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE
GOOD LAYUP by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI(in the paint) 05:23 58-50 V 8

04:49 58-52 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CATHERINE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PERUSEK,CARLY(in the paint) 04:35
REBOUND OFF by RYNCARZ,AVA --
TURNOVER  by RYNCARZ,AVA 04:32

04:19 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint)
FOUL  by RYNCARZ,AVA 04:19
SUB OUT by FINAZZO,NICCI 04:19



SUB IN by HEUKER,CARMEN 04:19
04:19 58-55 V 3 GOOD FT by DUNN,JAZMINE

GOOD LAYUP by RYNCARZ,AVA(in the paint) 04:08 60-55 V 5
03:48 TURNOVER  by DUNN,JAZMINE

STEAL  by PERUSEK,CARLY 03:48
GOOD LAYUP by PERUSEK,CARLY(in the paint) 03:35 62-55 V 7

03:35 FOUL  by KELLY,CATHERINE
03:35 SUB OUT by FISHER,EMILY
03:35 SUB OUT by JAMES,DANAEJA
03:35 SUB IN by KIZART,J'LA
03:35 SUB IN by NEASE,KAITLYN

GOOD FT by PERUSEK,CARLY 03:35 63-55 V 8
03:22 63-57 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BURWELL,NAUTICA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PERUSEK,CARLY(in the paint) 03:08 65-57 V 8
ASSIST  by RYNCARZ,AVA --

02:48 TURNOVER  by DUNN,JAZMINE
STEAL  by PERUSEK,CARLY 02:48
GOOD LAYUP by PERUSEK,CARLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:43 67-57 V 10
FOUL  by LAUB,BROOKE 02:28

02:28 MISS FT by KELLY,CATHERINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:28 MISS FT by KELLY,CATHERINE
REBOUND DEF by PERUSEK,CARLY --
MISS JUMPER by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI(in the paint) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by NEASE,KAITLYN
02:03 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JAZMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI --
01:53 FOUL  by BURWELL,NAUTICA

SUB OUT by SEMPTIMPHELTER,GRACI 01:53
SUB IN by FINAZZO,NICCI 01:53
GOOD FT by RYNCARZ,AVA 01:53 68-57 V 11
GOOD FT by RYNCARZ,AVA 01:53 69-57 V 12
FOUL  by HEUKER,CARMEN 01:41

01:41 MISS FT by KIZART,J'LA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:41 MISS FT by KIZART,J'LA
REBOUND DEF by HEUKER,CARMEN --
MISS 3PTR by HEUKER,CARMEN 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by NEASE,KAITLYN
00:56 MISS LAYUP by KIZART,J'LA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERUSEK,CARLY --
TURNOVER  by PERUSEK,CARLY 00:28

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:23 69-59 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KIZART,J'LA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,JAZMINE


